

Memorandum

Date: 11/2/2020 Meeting of: City Council			File No. AM No. 20-142 Type: Consent Item	
TO: Members of the City Council FROM: Mayor Angela Birney DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT(S):				
Police	Chief Darrell Lowe		425-556-2529]
DEPARTMENT STAFF:				_
Police	Tim Gately	Captain]

TITLE:

Approval of the King County Cost Reimbursement Agreement for Registered Sex Offenders

OVERVIEW STATEMENT:

This agreement is for the purpose of reimbursing the Redmond Police Department for participation in the Registered Sex and Kidnapping Offender Address and Residency Verification Program. The purpose of this program is for face-to-face verification of a registered sex and kidnapping offender's address at the place of residency as mandated by RCW 9A.44.130.

Additional Background Information/Description of Proposal Attached

REQUESTED ACTION:

□ Receive Information

□ Provide Direction

Approve

REQUEST RATIONALE:

- Relevant Plans/Policies:
 - n/a
- Required:

The State of Washington mandates a face-to-face verification of a registered sex and kidnapping offender's address at the place of residency by RCW 9A.44.130.

https://app.leg.wa.gov/RCW/default.aspx?cite=9A.44.130

- Council Request: n/a
- Other Key Facts: n/a

OUTCOMES:

Date: 11/2/2020	File No. AM No. 20-142
Meeting of: City Council	Type: Consent Item

The Cost Reimbursement Agreement Registered Sex Offender Grant will assist in deferring the expenditures associated in fulfilling the requirements of *RCW 9A.44.130 Registration of sex offenders and kidnapping offenders*.

COMMUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH AND INVOLVEMENT:

- Timeline (previous or planned): n/a
- Outreach Methods and Results: n/a
- Feedback Summary: n/a

BUDGET IMPACT:

Total Cost: n/a			
Approved in current biennial budget:	□ Yes	🗆 No	🛛 N/A
Budget Offer Number: n/a			
Budget Priority : n/a			
Other budget impacts or additional costs: <i>If yes, explain</i> : n/a	□ Yes	🗆 No	⊠ N/A
Funding source(s): Grant			
Budget/Funding Constraints: n/a			
Additional budget details attached			

COUNCIL REVIEW:

Previous Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
10/20/2020	Committee of the Whole - Public Safety	Provide Direction

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

n/a

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

Loss of Grant funds

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: King County Sheriff's Office Cost Reimbursement Agreement for 2020-2021 Attachment B: Background Information